FosterLaw

Sara Hammond Attorney at Law 707 West Tenth Street Austin, Texas 78701 (512) 708-8700 Fax (512) 697-0058 www.mfosterlaw.com

August 22, 2014

Via First Class Mail

Mr. David Danner Executive Director/Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive, S.W. Olympia, WA 98504-7520

III4 AUG 26 AM 8: RECEIVED COMMISSIO ATE OF WAS

Writer's Email:

sara@mfosterlaw.com

RE: Docket No. UT-143019; Notice of Address Change Petition of Assist Wireless, LLC for Designation as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier and for Waiver of Certain Requirements in WAC 480-123-030

Dear Mr. Danner:

By this letter, Assist Wireless, LLC wishes to notify the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission (the Commission) that the company's principal office address has changed. Assist Wireless, LLC's primary business address is now:

415 McFarlan Road, Suite 108 Kenett Square, PA 19348

No other information provided with the Petition in the referenced docket has changed. The individuals designated to receive service on behalf of Assist Wireless in connection with this petition, Mark Foster and Sara Hammond of FosterLaw, are identified within the petition pursuant to WAC 480-07-150 and other applicable administrative rules.

I have also enclosed an extra copy of this letter to be date stamped and returned to me in the enclosed, self-addressed, postage pre-paid envelope.

I am available to discuss this matter further with you as needed. Please contact me with any questions.

Kindest Regards,

Saraffind

Sara Hammond

Encl.